R
“Innovation is the key to our leadership.”
Bhavesh Gala, M. D., Gala Thermo Shrink Pvt. Ltd.
About Our Self..
Certificates
KEMA CPRI
Gala Thermo Shrink Pvt. Ltd. is committed to providing the highest
quality Cable Accessories. The company it’s  brand name stands GALA

Rain sheds for indoor termination 12kV - No Rain shed, 15 - 24 kV - 1 No. Rain shed, 36 kV - 2 Nos. Rain sheds.
Accessories and optional items
Ordering Informations
Cable Size
(sq. mm.)
Cable Size
(sq. mm.)
Cable Size
(sq. mm.)
Kit CodeKit Code Kit Code Kit Code
Indoor Indoor IndoorOutdoor Outdoor Outdoor
16 - 50
70 - 120
150 - 300
400 - 630
800 - 1000
16 - 50
70 - 150
185 - 300
400 - 630
800 - 1000
25 - 50
70 - 185
240 - 500
630 - 800
1000
GXES-11
GXES-12
GXES-13
GXES-14
GXES-15
GXES-21
GXES-22
GXES-23
GXES-24
GXES-25
GXES-31
GXES-32
GXES-33
GXES-34
GXES-35
GXOS-11
GXOS-12
GXOS-13
GXOS-14
GXOS-15
GXOS-21
GXOS-22
GXOS-23
GXOS-24
GXOS-25
GXOS-31
GXOS-32
GXOS-33
GXOS-34
GXOS-35
12 kV System 15 - 24 kV System 36 kV System
2.
14
15
16.
17.
18
Conductor
Outer Sheath
XLPE Insulation
Armour
Metal Shied

Cable Components
Electrical Performance
Ordering Informations
12 kV System 15 - 24 kV System 36 kV System
Cable Size
(sq. mm.) Kit Code
Cable Size
(sq. mm.) Kit Code
Cable Size
(sq. mm.) Kit Code
16 - 50
70 - 120
150 - 300
400 - 630
800 - 1000
16 - 50
70 - 150
185 - 300
400 - 600
800 - 1000
25 - 50
70 - 185
240 - 500
630 - 800
1000
GXSS - 11
GXSS - 12
GXSS - 13
GXSS - 14
GXSS - 15
GXSS - 21
GXSS - 22
GXSS - 23
GXSS - 24
GXSS -25
GXSS - 31
GXSS - 32
GXSS - 33
GXSS - 34
GXSS -35
Note : All kits are supplied with full kit content for making a straight through joint.
GXSS-1236-Series
Heat Shrinkable Straight Through Joint Suitable for Single
Core  XLPE / EPR / PVC Insulated Cables for upto 36kV
Tests
12 kV
(6.6/6.6kV, 6.35/11kV)
15-24kV
(8.7/15kV, 11/11kV, 12.7/22kV)
36kV
(19/33kV)
AC Withstand 1 Minute
DC Withstand 1 Minute
Discharge Extinction Voltage (<5Pc.)
Impulse Withstand (Crest kV)
Continuous Current Rating
35 kV
48 kV
12.7 kV (Min.)
75 kV (Min.)
As Per Cable
50 kV
96 kV
25.4 kV (Min.)
125 kV
As Per Cable
75 kV
144 kV
38 kV (Min.)
170 kV (Min.)
As Per Cable
No. Descriptions Qty.

(Part of std. kits)
Electrical Performance
Ordering Informations
12 kV System 15 - 24 kV System 36 kV System
Cable Size
(sq. mm.) Kit Code
Cable Size
(sq. mm.) Kit Code
Cable Size
(sq. mm.) Kit Code
16 - 50
70 - 120
120 - 185
240 - 300
400 - 500
25 - 50
70 - 95
120 - 150
185 - 240
300 - 400
37 - 70
95 - 150
185 - 300
400
GXS - 11
GXS - 12
GXS - 13
GXS - 14
GXS - 15
GXS - 21
GXS - 22
GXS - 23
GXS - 24
GXS -25
GXS - 31
GXS - 32
GXS - 33
GXS - 34
Note : All kits are supplied with full kit content for making a straight through joint  |  Item at Sr. No. 11 may be replace with GI mesh application.
GXS-1236kV-Series
Heat Shrinkable Straight Through Joints Suitable for
3 Core  XLPE / EPR / PVC Insulated Cables upto 36kV
Electrical Performance
Test Requirement
A. C. Dry Withstand Voltage
D. C. Voltage Withstand Test
Lightening Impulse Withstand Voltage
35 kV / 1 Minute
48 kV / 30 Minute
75 kV
Typical Value
Pass
Pass
> 75 kV
Descriptions Qty.
Installation aids & Accessories (Part of std. Kits)
No. Descriptions Qty.
Mastic Sealing Tape
Cleaning Solvent
Emery Sheet
Mopping Cloth
Installation Instruction Manual
1 Roll
1 Bottle
1 No.
1 Pc.
1 No.
Description
GPO / E - 1112 - Series Class I termination kits are Heat Shrinkable
terminations kits designed for 3 Core Paper Insulated Lead Covered
Armoured / Screened PILC Cables.